
19. FIXING OF DATE, TIME AND VENUE OF ORDINARY MEETINGS OF
THE COMMUNITY BOARD

The Community Secretary requested Board confirmation of its schedule of
meetings for the 2000 calendar year.  The Board resolved:

1. To confirm the following meetings scheduled for the year 2000, with its
meetings taking place in the Boardroom, Shirley Service Centre, at 4.00 pm:

Monday 31 January 2000 Monday 31 July 2000
Monday 28 February 2000 Monday 4 September 2000
Monday 27 March 2000 Monday 2 October 2000
Monday 1 May 2000 Monday 30 October 2000
Monday 29 May 2000 Monday 20 November 2000
Monday 3 July 2000

2. That a special meeting to allocate the Board’s 2000/01 Project and
Discretionary funds be held on Tuesday 15 February 2000.


